TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lyondell-Citgo Refining LP		10/02/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Houston Refining LP	
Street Address:	1200 Lawndale	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1779448	DUOPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: fterranella@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Abelman
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	977231
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Terranella
Signature:	/ft/
	TRADEMARK

900259251 REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0368

340.00 1779448

Date:	06/27/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Houston Refining#page1.tif source=Houston Refining#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0369

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LYONDELL-CITGO REFINING LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LYONDELL-CITGO REFINING LP" TO "HOUSTON REFINING LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006.



2987782 8100

060885571

Darriet Smile Winden

AUTHENTICATION: 5070575

DATE: 09-26-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0370

· SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF LYONDELL-CITGO REFINING LP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of LYONDELL-CITGO Refining LP (the "Partnership") pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited partnership is LYONDELL-CITGO Refining LP.

SECOND:

Section 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited partnership formed hereby is Houston Refining LP.

THIRD: In light of the withdrawal of CITGO Gulf Coast Refining, Inc. as a general partner of the Partnership, Section 4 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

4. General Partner. The name and business address of the general partner of the Partnership is:

Lyondell Refining Company LP 1221 McKinney Houston, Texas 77010

FOURTH: The effective date of this Second Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership is October 2, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Second Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of LYONDELL-CITGO Refining LP on this 26th day of September, 2006.

LYONDELL REFINING COMPANY LP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: LRC Holdings GP LLC, its general partner

: ____

Name: Gerald A. O'Brien

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

G:legal/fin/corpsec/subs/LCR 2nd amend to cert of limited partnership effect 10 2 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005058 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 06/27/2013